

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Frank Garrett (334) 347-9000

fgarrett@solutionsfirstcu.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Solutions First Credit Union to open Ozark branch October 22

Enterprise, AL. (October 13, 2021) – Solutions First Credit Union is announcing the opening of its Ozark branch on October 22, 2021, at 131 Mixon School Road in Ozark.

To celebrate the opening, a ribbon-cutting ceremony will be held at 8:30 a.m. followed by a reception inside the branch. The Ozark Chamber of Commerce, local officials, credit union officials and others will be in attendance.

This will be the credit union's first branch in Ozark. Solutions First main office is located in Enterprise. "We are excited for the opportunity to grow in the Ozark community while also expanding our presence in Dale County," said Solutions First Credit Union President and CEO Frank Garrett. "Our new Ozark location will be a conveniently located, full-service banking center staffed by a team of knowledgeable experts. We look forward to meeting more of the residents, businesses and nonprofits that make Ozark a great place to live and work."

Beth Ruiz and Susan Paramore will lead a team of employees who are ready to serve both personal and business banking members at the new branch. Lobby and drive-thru hours will be:

Monday – Friday: 8:45 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Solutions First is offering a Special Money Market Account rate on new money only through January 31, 2022 (0.30% APY up to \$24,999 and 0.70% APY \$25,000 and over). Call for more details. Solutions First Credit Union is Federally Insured by NCUA.

About Solutions First Credit Union

Solutions First Credit Union, Headquartered in Enterprise, Alabama, is a member-owned, not-for-profit financial cooperative. Anyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in Dale, Coffee, Covington or Geneva counties is eligible for membership. Unlike most other financial institutions, we do not issue stock or pay dividends to outside stockholders. Instead, earnings are returned to our member/owners. We strive to offer the highest dividend rates, the lowest loan rates and the lowest fees possible. Here at Solutions First Credit Union, we believe that our members deserve Solutions First...Problems Never! To learn more, visit solutionsfirstcu.com or facebook.com/solutionsfirstcu. **Federally Insured by NCUA**

#